2025 COURT SESSIONS, PRINCIPAL HOLIDAYS,
AND OTHER DAYS OF SIGNIFICANCE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS - TENTH CIRCUIT

NEW Year’ s DAY ...oeeiiieiieeiieeeeet ettt Wednesday, January 1
Stock ShOW (DENVET)...cc.vviiiiiiiieiiee ettt e January 11-26
Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday...........cccccovoiiiiiiniiieeeeeeee Monday, January 20
January Session of COUIt.......uiiiivviiiivnicsinicssnnresssnnicssnnicssssnessssessssasses January 21-24
President’s DAy ......ccvoceeeeieecieeie et e Monday, February 17
Judicial Conference of the United States.........cccoeevevveriieriiiiieecieeeeene, Tuesday, March 11
March Session of COUTT ....uiiiuiiiieiiieiisiissnensseeisnecseecssnesssesssseesssesssssessanens March 17-21
L€ o1 T4 ) 4 e PR Friday, April 18
BSTOT ... et e nae e Sunday, April 20
PaSSOVET ....eiiiiieciieee e Sundown, April 12-April 20
Federal Judges Association Board Meeting ...........ccceevuiieniiieiiiiieiiieeeiee e TBD
1Y (o)1 1 1S3 S B T USSR Sunday, May 11
J\Y BN ANTEEN 00 1 T 1) 1111 o May 13-16
MEMOTIAl DAY .....viiiiiiiieeiie et Monday, May 26
JUNELEENLN ... e Thursday, June 19
Independence DAy .........cccceeeciiiiiiiieeiie e e Friday, July 4
Labor DAy ....ccviiiiiieeeiieeeee et e Monday, September 1
Tenth Circuit Conference (Location TBD) .......ccoocuiiiviiiiiiiiiiiieceeeee e TBD
September Session Of COULt.......ccinvveriiiiivsniiccsssnniicssssnnsrccsssnssecsssssssscsses September 8-12
Judicial Conference of the United States..........ccccceevveerciireecieennnnnn. Tuesday, September 16
Rosh Hashanah ...........ccccoooviiniiiiiiiiieeee e Sundown, September 22-24
Y OM KIPPUL ...ttt et erreeeeaeaens Sundown, October 1-2
Columbus DAy .....cooccviiiiiiiiiiiieceeeee e Monday, October 13
Veterans DAY .....ccccveeeeuiiiiiiieeciie et Tuesday, November 11
November Session of COoUrt .......iiiiiviiisseecsisneecssneecssneecssneccssencsnnes November 17-21
ThanKSZIVING ....ccuviieiiiiiiiiieeeiie et Thursday, November 27
CRIISTMAS ..ottt ettt e et eetbeeeabeeesraeeeaeaaeens Thursday, December 25
Hanukkah Begins............cocoviiiiiiiiniiiiciieceeeeee e Sundown, December 14-22

Adopted September 20, 2023



